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Program

Seminar for Graduates from Spain
The Buchenwald Memorial’s Pedagogical Model

26—-29 August 2019

Monday, 26 Aug. 2019

ca. 20:00

21:00

21:30-22:30

Arrival at the Buchenwald Memorial and check-in
Dinner

Opening and welcome

Workshop - Haya Feldman

End of activities

Tuesday, 27 Aug. 2019

8:30

9:30

10:25

11:00

12:30

13:30

15:30

17:45

18:30

19:30

Breakfast

Meeting and presentation of the program

Departure to Weimar with the public bus

Guided tour in the new Bauhaus Museum

Lunch in the city

Touring the city under the theme “Weimar under National Socialism”
Free time

Return to the Buchenwald Memorial

Dinner

Reflection and evaluation of the day

End of activities

This seminar is supported by the Federal Republic of Germany



\ centro aw ™ @

sefarad
Israel YAD VASHEM

THE WORLD HOLOCAUST
REMEMBRANCE CENTER

. Buchenwald und Mittelbau-Dora

Wednesday, 28 Aug. 2019
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8:30 Breakfast
9:30 Meeting in the classroom

Introduction to the Topic of Concentration Camps - Pedagogical method with
photographic material

10:15 Presentation of the historical collection of the Memorial
Presentation of the archival work
Presentation of restoration work

12:30 Lunch

13:30 Walking tour through the old sector of the camp: Train station, entry gate,
bunker (camp prison), square, zoo, pathology block, crematorium

15:30 Visiting the historical exhibition “Marginalization and Violence: 1937-1945"

17:30 Meeting around the model of the camp. Orientation, pedagogical reflection,
opportunity to clarify questions

18:30 Dinner
19:30 Reflection and evaluation of the day
End of activities

Thursday, 29 Aug. 2019

8:30 Breakfast and checkout

9:30 Depart for Erfurt by bus

10:00 Visiting the Erfurt Synagogue
12:00 Depart for Frankfurt Airport by bus

This seminar is supported by the Federal Republic of Germany



