



Stiftung Gedenkstätten Buchenwald und Mittelbau-Dora

### Program

# Seminar for Graduates from Spain

## The Buchenwald Memorial's Pedagogical Model

# 26-29 August 2019

### Monday, 26 Aug. 2019

ca. 20:00 Arrival at the Buchenwald Memorial and check-in

Dinner

- 21:00 Opening and welcome
- 21:30-22:30 Workshop Haya Feldman

End of activities

#### Tuesday, 27 Aug. 2019

8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Meeting and presentation of the program
10:25	Departure to Weimar with the public bus
11:00	Guided tour in the new Bauhaus Museum
12:30	Lunch in the city
13:30	Touring the city under the theme "Weimar under National Socialism"
15:30	Free time
17:45	Return to the Buchenwald Memorial
18:30	Dinner
19:30	Reflection and evaluation of the day
	End of activities





Stiftung Gedenkstätten Buchenwald und Mittelbau-Dora

## Wednesday, 28 Aug. 2019

8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Meeting in the classroom
	Introduction to the Topic of Concentration Camps - Pedagogical method with photographic material
10:15	Presentation of the historical collection of the Memorial
	Presentation of the archival work
	Presentation of restoration work
12:30	Lunch
13:30	Walking tour through the old sector of the camp: Train station, entry gate, bunker (camp prison), square, zoo, pathology block, crematorium
15:30	Visiting the historical exhibition "Marginalization and Violence: 1937-1945"
17:30	Meeting around the model of the camp. Orientation, pedagogical reflection, opportunity to clarify questions
18:30	Dinner
19:30	Reflection and evaluation of the day
	End of activities
<u>Thursday, 29 Aug. 2019</u>	
8:30	Breakfast and checkout
9:30	Depart for Erfurt by bus
10:00	Visiting the Erfurt Synagogue
12:00	Depart for Frankfurt Airport by bus